RESOLUTION NO. 2012-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD SETTING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN PUBLIC OFFICIALS.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, THAT:

SECTION 1. As of payroll August 1, 2012, salaries paid will be

Public Works Assistant - \$3,083.33/month to \$3,416.67/month

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF JULY, 2012.

TOWN COUNC	CIL:
APPROVED:	
	James Dieff Mayor
	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
ATTEST:	
, <u></u>	Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer

RESOLUTION 2012-10